ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Town of Sherman, Wisconsin Town of Scott, Wisconsin **Abbott Drive Resurfacing**

Sealed proposals will be received until **7:00 pm, local time, on January 31, 2017**, by the Town of Sherman, at the Town Hall located within the Silver Creek Fire Department, W6566 State Highway 144, Random Lake, WI 53075, at which time and place all proposals received will be publicly opened and read aloud. A portion of this project is funded by the State of Wisconsin Town Road Discretionary Improvement Program (TRID) with the Town of Sherman as the sponsor applicant and the Town of Scott as the joint applicant.

The principal items for which proposals are invited are:

75,000	SY	Pulverize Asphalt Pavement
8,000	CY	Undercutting and Base Course
330	SY	Mill Asphalt Bridge Deck, 2"
6,000	TN	Shoulder Restoration
22,000	TN	Asphalt Pavement
125,000	LF	Pavement Markings, 4" White and Yellow

All proposals shall be submitted on bidding forms included in the Project Manual furnished by Kunkel Engineering Group, LLC, and in accordance with the provisions of the Project Manual. Specifications and other Contract Documents are on file at the Town of Sherman Town Hall located within the Silver Creek Fire Department, W6566 State Highway 144, Random Lake, WI 53075 and at the Town of Scott Town Hall located at N1306 Boltonville Rd., Adell, WI 53001. Bidders MUST purchase Bid Documents from Quest CDN or Engineer to submit a bid. Reproduction of Bid Documents will not be accepted from Bidders.

Complete digital project bidding documents are available at www.questcdn.com. You may download the digital plan documents for \$25.00 each, non-refundable by inputting Quest Project No. 4756839 into the website's Project Search field. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership, downloading of documents and working with this digital project information.

Bidding documents are also available for pickup from Kunkel Engineering Group, located within the City of West Bend City Hall, 1115 S. Main St., West Bend, WI 53095, (920) 210-6330, upon a non-refundable payment of \$75.00 per set.

Bids shall be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bid Bond payable to the Town of Sherman in an amount equal to 5% of the Bid, as a guarantee that if the Bid is accepted, the Bidder will execute and file the Contract, the Contract Performance Bond and Payment Bond, and the Insurance Certificate(s), as required by the Contract Documents, within 15 days after the Notice of Award of the Contract by the Town of Sherman and Town of Scott. Failure on the part of the Bidder to do so will result in forfeiture of the Bidder's Certified Check or Bid Bond to the Town of Sherman as liquidated damages. Qualified bidders will be notified by the Engineer prior to the above bid date.

The Town of Sherman and Town of Scott reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities in bidding. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of 60 days after the scheduled time for opening bids.

Published by authority of the Town Boards.

KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC 1115 S. Main Street

West Bend, Wisconsin 53095 920-210-6330

Town of Sherman, Sheboygan CountyWilliam Goehring - Town Chairman
Rhonda Klatt – Town Clerk

Town of Scott, Sheboygan County Randy Nabatovics - Town Chairman Luann Rady – Town Clerk

Published in The Sounder: January 12, 2017 and January 19, 2017